QF QD BEND SDInsertion Device HCOR

A1 A2

Stored Beam on design orbit

X-Rays to Beamline

Ratchet

Wall
Fixed

Mask I

BPM 7 BPM 1

Evolution of allowed phase space

28

-3 -2.5 -2 -1.5 -1 -0.5 0
-0.24

-0.22

-0.2

-0.18

-0.16

-0.14

-0.12

-0.1

-0.08

X [m]

X
'
[r

a
d
]

Phase Space at Z = Fixed Mask

Phase Space at Z = Ratchet Wall

Fixed Mask Opening

Ratchet Wall Opening

The Metric: Separation in Phase Space to Apertures

29

A1

QF QD BEND SD

ID A2BPM 7 BPM 1

Stored Beam

on design orbit

Beamline Axis

Extreme Ray

4 6 8 10 12 14 16
-1.4

-1.2

-1

-0.8

-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

0

Z [m]

B
L
 a

p
e
rt

u
re

s
 a

n
d
 E

x
tr

e
m

e
 R

a
y
 p

o
s
it
io

n
 [

m
]

Beamline apertures and the most severely mis-steered beam

BL4

BL5

BL6

BL7

BL9

BL10

BL11

mis-steered beam

Extreme Ray

All other

Trajectories

The Extreme Ray

Position along beam line [m]

rise/run ~ -0.1 rad

ratchet wall

O
ff
s
e
t
 [

m
]

Separation at

Fixed Mask

beam pipe w/apertures

30

Large SPEAR3 magnet field error

- and/or -

Large injected beam energy error

- AND  -

“extensive intentional steering”

Condition for ‘Abnormal’ Scenario

special SLAC interpretation

4 6 8 10 12 14 16
-1.2

-1

-0.8

-0.6

-0.4

-0.2

0

0.2

Z[m] from ID center

B
L
 a

p
e
rt

u
re

 a
n
d
 E

x
tr

e
m

e
 R

a
y
 p

o
s
it
io

n
 [

m
]

BL5

BL6

BL7

BL9

BL10

BL11

Nominal

B/B = -10%

B/B = -50%

B/B = -60%

Parameter To Pass Beyond   Fixed

Mask

To Pass Beyond

Ratchet Wall

Target Value for

Interlock Limit

EINJ/ESPEAR +59% +100% +10%

B/B -48% -60% -1% (-10%)

QF -100% Only with polarity

reversed

-25%

QD +300% 55% (PS Limit)

HCOR 22 mrad 30 mrad 3mrad (2 x PS Limit)

Parameter Sensitivity

QF QD BEND SDInsertion Device HCOR

A1 A2 A3

Stored Beam on design orbit

X-Rays to Beamline

Ratchet Wall

PM

+60 / -43 mm +50 / -43 mm BL9:  +112 / -101 mm

SPEAR

Apertures

Beamline-Specific

Aperture

Alignment of Apertures is Critical

33

Fixed

Mask

ID sourceRing

Aperture

Experimental Floor

xxx

Mechanical Drawings & Tolerances

Documentation

Periodic checks

More documentation

Dose Calculations & Testing

Bauer & Liu

mis-steer and measure…

35

Passive Systems

-Limiting apertures in transport line (BTS)

-Limiting apertures in SPEAR3 and beam lines

- Permanent magnets for dipole beam lines

Active Systems (Redundant Interlocks)

- Injection energy interlock

- BTS dipole supply

- SPEAR3 magnet supplies

- Stored beam interlock